Data Sheet
!Note:
1. This datasheet is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore, it’s specifications are subject to change or our
products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
2. This datasheet has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product
specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
2010.9.9
Capacitors > Monolithic Safety Standard Certified
• The RoHS compliance means that we judge from EU Directive 2002/95/EC the products do not contain lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent
chromium, PBB and PBDE, except exemptions stated in EU Directive 2002/95/EC annex and impurities existing in natural world.
• This statement does not insure the compliance of any of the listed parts with any laws or legal imperatives developed by any EU members
individually with regards to the RoHS Directive.
Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
Safety Standard Certified Type GF (IEC60384-14 Class Y2, X1/Y2)
GA342D1XGF470JY02L (1808, SL, 47pF, AC250V(r.m.s.))
RoHS regulation conformity parts
o For your new designs, alternative parts should be used. These parts should be used only for existing design. Please consult with us for details.
o This data sheet is applied to SAFETY STANDARD CERTIFIED CHIP MONOLITHIC CERAMIC CAPACITOR Type GF for your design.
<Notice>
o Solderability of Tin plating termination chip might be deteriorated when low temperature soldering profile where peak solder temperature is below the Tin
melting point is used. Please confirm the solderability of Tin plating termination chip before use.
o
L
T
W
e eg
(in mm)
Plese refer to 'Caution' and 'Notice' for the other details.
� Dimensions
Length L 4.5mm±0.3mm
Width W 2.0mm±0.2mm
Thickness T 2.0mm±0.2mm
Electrode e 0.3mm min.
Electrode g (min.) 2.5mm
� Rated Value
Murata PN Code Spec
Temperature Char. 1X SL (JIS), +350 to -1000ppm/deg.
Capacitance 470 47pF
Capacitance Tol. J ±5%
Rated Voltage GF AC250V(r.m.s.)
� Packaging
Code Packaging Minimum Quantity
L 180mm Embossed Tape 2000
� Specifications
Y
Y�
�
Y
Y
UL
VDE
SEMKO
Status of Certification
Rated
Voltage
Standard
No.
Applications
Class
UL1414
UL 60950-1
IEC 60384-14
EN 60384-14
X1, Y2
Y
X1, Y2
Y2
AC250V
(r.m.s.)
Size : 4.5×2.0mm
Size : 5.7×2.8mm
and over
Communication
network devices
such as a modem
Size
Switching power
supplies
4.5×2.0mm
5.7×2.8mm and over
Please refer to
'Safety Standard Certified Type GC/GD/GF/GB
Specifications and Test Methods'
PDF file.
� Standard Certification
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor